

April 11, 2016 (Updated April 29, 2016)
Announcement 1118

EDI Medicare Crossover Claims Notification

Medicare crossover claims submitted electronically (EDI) that processed on or after October 15, 2014, through December 21, 2015, and denied with edit codes 0091, 0092, 0683 or 0685 (Referring NPI not submitted, not valid or not on file) will be automatically reprocessed if recipient information was not carried over to Medicaid. The results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated **May 6, 2016,** instead of April 22 or 29, 2016, as previously reported.